\$40.00 123494

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erik M. Gaugh	01/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Longyear TM, Inc.
Street Address:	2640 West 1700 South
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12349436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: mmcclelland@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger
Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 2: 60 E. South Temple

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17443.30.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Burns Israelsen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022100 FRAME: 0825

500753123

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 17443.30.1

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

AS	Q T	CIN	N	FI	ΠŤ
/- I		UIIV	IVI		V I

I/We the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention entitled REAMER WITH POLYCRYSTALLINE DIAMOND COMPACT INSERTS. Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which: 11 is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and has been assigned Application Serial No , with a filing date of _____. was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2009 Xas Application Serial No. 12/349,436. is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No. ΓΊ , filed . (The attorneys of Workman Nydegger are hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when known.) The Assignee, Longyear TM, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2640 West 1700 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104-4240, desires to secure

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

Inventor	2
THEFT	~

Erik	<u>M</u> .	Gaugh	
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAMÉ)	
Inventor's signature _(Date 1/4	, 200 9
		di diamana di Angelonia di Ange	•

3

PATENT REEL: 022100 FRAME: 0827